19 LC 48 0005

House Resolution 202

By: Representative Drenner of the 85th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Dr. Jill Purdie on her exemplary service and achievements in
- 2 her work as a physician; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Dr. Jill Purdie has diligently and conscientiously devoted innumerable hours
- 4 of her time, talents, and energy toward the welfare of others as evidenced by her outstanding
- 5 service in the health care industry; and
- 6 WHEREAS, she earned a bachelor's degree from the Carson-Newman University and a
- 7 Doctor of Medicine degree from the Medical College of Georgia; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Dr. Purdie completed her residency in obstetrics and gynecology at Memorial
- 9 Health University Medical Center and is a member of the Alpha Omega Alpha Medical
- 10 Honor Society, the American Association of Gynecologic Laparoscopists, and a fellow with
- 11 the American College of Obstetrics and Gynecology; and
- 12 WHEREAS, she joined Northside Women's Specialists in 2008, and in recognition of her
- 13 tireless dedication to her patients she was awarded both the On-Time Doctor Award and the
- 14 Patients' Choice Award in 2014; and
- 15 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the exceptional work and service of this
- 16 distinguished health care professional be further recognized.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 18 the members of this body recognize and commend Dr. Jill Purdie on her exemplary service
- 19 and achievements in her work as a physician.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 21 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 22 Dr. Jill Purdie.